Docket No.: 967.37855X00 11-26-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF FORM PTO-1595 HEET COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101206702 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and . 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung Hwan KIM Name: Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute Cheon Soo KIM Hyun Kyu YU Street Address: 161 Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu Min PARK Dae Yong KIM City: Taejon, 305-350 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ■ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Country: KOREA Other \_ Execution Date: September 28, 1999 Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed togther with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 28, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/2B/1999 PALLEN 00000118 09437312 02 Ft:581 40.00 OF Yes Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: .....\$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street **Suite 1800** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 22209 City: Arlington State: VA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald E. Stout Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 26,422 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010393 FRAME: 0882

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <b>ELECTRONICS AND</b>		
		CH INSTITUTE of 161 Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives
all my rights, titl	e and interest, in and f	for the United States of America, in and to the invention FOR IMPROVING SMALL-SIGNAL LINEARITY
invented by me/u specification of w		application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the
(check one)	is attached herete	О
	was filed on	as
	Application serial	l No
	and was amende	d on
		(if applicable)
may be granted, us if this assignr And I he may be necessary preparation and previewed or reissotherwise to secu	as fully and entirely as nent and sale had not be reby agree to sign and v, lawful, and proper in prosecution of any contin- sue applications or in a are the title thereto in so hereby authorize and r	d execute any further documents or instruments which the prosecution of the above-named application or in the nuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, ny amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or
Residence: The	ean ess : 102–203 Hawool <i>A</i> Taejon, Korea	Apt., Shinsung-Dong, Yusong-Gu,
Dat	2	Signature

page 1 of 2

Post Office Address: 118-905 Hanbit Apt., Taejon, Korea	, Eoeun-Dong, Yusong-Gu,
Residence: The same as above	
Sep. 28. 1999 Date	过加生物
Date	Signature
INVENTOR: Hyun Kyu YU Citizenship: Korean Post Office Address: 115-406 Hanbit Apt Taejon, Korea Residence: The same as above	t., Eoeun-Dong, Yusong-Gu,
Seep. 28, 19PP	3/3
Date	Signature
INVENTOR: Min PARK Citizenship: Korean Post Office Address: 103-1105 Narae Apt. Taejon, Korea Residence: The same as above	., Jeonmin-Dong, Yusong-Gu,
Sep. 28, 1999	
Date	Signature
INVENTOR: Dae Yong KIM Citizenship: Korean Post Office Address: 103-602 Hyundai Aj Taejon, Korea Residence: The same as above	
(س) المال ( ۱۹۵	Day 813 Kim
<u>Sep., St. 1899</u> Date	Signature

INVENTOR: Cheon Soo KIM

Citizenship: Korean

page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/10/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010393 FRAME: 0884